
（１）人口及び世帯の推移
各年10月1日現在

人口密度

総　数 男 女 実  数 率（％） （１k㎡当たり）

昭和50年 17,666 66,936 32,786 34,150 14,942 28.7 611

55 21,566 78,572 38,222 40,350 11,636 17.4 717

60 25,809 91,313 44,060 47,253 12,741 16.2 833

平成2年 31,683 108,767 52,352 56,415 17,454 19.1 992

7 35,980 117,082 56,045 61,037 8,315 7.6 1,068

12 39,888 121,008 57,722 63,286 3,926 3.4 1,104

17 40,900 117,239 55,618 61,621 -3,769 -3.1 1,070

22 41,339 112,490 52,964 59,526 -4,749 -4.1 1,026

27 42,144 106,987 50,182 56,805 -5,503 -4.9 976

資料：国勢調査
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